
First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Erica Altuve Director of Annual Giving Carroll University ealtuve@carrollu.edu
Brandy Conway Executive Director Foundation and Corporate RelationsAthens State University brandy.conway@athens.edu
Joanne Gemma Senior Associate Director Annual Initiatives URI Foundation & Alumni Engagement joannegemma@uri.edu
Amanda Glann Director of the Fisher Fund St. John Fisher University aglann@sjf.edu
Rachel Haugk Donor Experience Consultant The Ohio State University College of Public Health haugk.2@osu.edu
Olivia Jopek Scholarship & Donor Relations Coordinator Nicolet College Foundation oejopek@nicoletcollege.edu
Abby Kapp Assistant Director, Annual Giving American University akapp@american.edu
Mike Keller Assistant Chief Development Officer College of Western Idaho michaelkeller@cwi.edu
Caroline Kengor Development Associate Sewickley Academy ckengor@sewickley.org
Ashley Law Development Officer University of Toronto ashley.law@utoronto.ca
Todd Martin Assistant Director, Affinity Giving James Madison University marti2wt@jmu.edu
Vince Modarelli Director of Annual & Leadership Giving Florida Gulf Coast University vmodarelli@fgcu.edu
Melanie OLeary Associate Director of Annual Giving University of New Haven moleary@newhaven.edu
Monickie Scott Associate Director of Annual Giving UNLV monickie.scott@unlv.edu
Diane Sedlmeir Director of Alumni Engagement Felician University SedlmeirD@felician.edu
Lauren Seebold Senior Director, Leadership & Annual Giving UCLA Anderson lauren.seebold@anderson.ucla.edu
Griffin Talbott Sr. Director of Annual Giving The Marshall University Foundation, Inc. griffin.talbott@marshall.edu
Kristen Traynor-Mytko Assistant Director, Communications & Annual GivingKent State University ktraynor@kent.edu
Reilly Wilson Assistant Director of Development Indiana University Robert H. McKinney School of Law rewilso@iu.edu
Ari Yago-Kippen Director of Annual Giving UNLV arianne.yago-kippen@unlv.edu


